Bangladesh Election Commission Office of the Senior District Election Office Kushtia

Memo No: 17.05.5000.000.69.001.20-**3**9)

Invitation for Tender

Date: 27 September 2020

1	Ministry / Division	:	Bangladesh Election Commission			
2	Procuring Entity Name & District	:	Senior District Election Officer, Kushtia			
3	Tender No & Invitation for	1:	Kst 01(One) of 2020-2021 & Works			
4	Invitation ref. No	1:	Memo No.17.00.0000.011.20.001.20- 102 date 20.07.2020			
5	Procuring Method & Budget	1:	OTM & Fund (GoB)			
6	Tender Publication Date	1:	Date -30.9.2020			
7	Tender Last Selling Date	T :	Date -20.10.2020 during office hours.			
8	Tender Closing Date & Time	:	Date -21.10.2020 upto 12.00 pm.			
9	Tender Opening Date & Time	:	Date -21.10.2020 at 1.00 pm in the office of the undersigned in			
	· · ·		presence in tending tenderers who may like to remain present.			
10	Name & Address of the Office(s)	:				
	a) Selling Tender Document (Principal)	:	Office of the District Election Office, Kushtia			
	b) Selling Tender Document (Others)	:				
	c) Receiving Tender Document	:	Office of the District Election Office, Kushtia			
	d) Opening Tender Document	:	Office of the District Election Office, Kushtia			
11	Eligibility of tenderers	:			-	
	This invitation for tender is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned bellow:					
.	a) Reputed Contractors/Construction firms who have minimum 5 (five) years of general experience in building construction					
1	works.					
	b) Must have experience in successful completion of at least 1(one) number of building construction amounting TK.7.00 Lacs					
	including Civil, Sanitary & Electrification works during last 5 (five) years in a single tender. The experience certificate for					
	successful completion of works.					
	c) The intending tenderer must have upto date Trade license, VAT & TIN certificate with the tender.					
	d) The tenderer shall have a minimum average annual construction turn over of Tk. 65.00 lacs during last 5 (five) years .					
	e) The Minimum amount of free funds (Liquid asset / cash flow) shall be Tk. 11.00 Lacs.					
12	Brief Description of Works	:	As per BOQ.			
13	Location	:	District Election Office area, Kushtia			
14	Description of Lots in the Package	:				
Lot no	Identification of Lot	 	Price of Tender	Tender Security	Completion of Time	
			Document	Amount (Tk.)	,	
(i)	Construction of Garrage for District Server Station		Tk. 1000.00	Tk. 23,000.00	03 (Three) Months	
.	at Kushtia			,	,	
15	Name of Official Inviting Tender	:	Md. Anichur Rah	aman		
16	Designation & Address of Official Inviting Tender	:	Senior District Election Officer, District Election Office, Kushtia			
17	Contract details of official Inviting Tender	:				
10	a) The Procuring Entrity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the Tenders without assigning any reason thereof.					
18	a) the Floculing Entity reserves the right to accept o	,				
18	b) In addition to the original of the Tender 1(One) cop				.,	
18	b) In addition to the original of the Tender 1(One) cop	ies :	shall be submitted.			
18		ies : get c	shall be submitted. ertificate, the Ten	der security may be forfeit	ted.	

(Md. Amichur Rahaman)
Senior District Election Officer
Kushtia

Memo No: 17.05.5000,000.69.001.20-341

Copy Submitted for kind information to:

- 1 The Senior Secretary, Election Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- The Regional Elecion Officer, Khulna Region, Khulna.

(Md. Anichur Rahaman)
District Election Office
Kushtia

Date: 27 September 2020

Date: 27 September 2020

Memo No: 17.05.5000.000.69.001.20-341

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1 The Deputy Commissioner, Kushtia.
- 2 The Superintendent of Police, Kushtia.
- 3 The Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Kushtia.
- The Upazilla Election Officer, KushtiaSadar/ Doulatpur/ Bheramara/ Mirpur/ Kumarkhali/ Khoksha for information and wide circulation with 5 (Five) copy of tender Schedule for sale.

 Enclosed: 5 (Five) set of tender Schedule for each Office.

10 Notice Board of this Office.

(Md. Anichur Rahaman) Senior District Election Officer Kushtia

বাংলাদেশ নির্বাচন কমিশন সিনিয়র জেলা নির্বাচন অফিসারের কার্যালয় কুষ্টিয়া

www.ecs.gov.bd

নং-১৭.০৫.৫০০০.০০০.৬৯.০০১.২০-৩৪২

তারিখ: ১২ আশ্বিন ১৪২৭ বঙ্গাব্দ ২৭ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০ খ্রিস্টাব্দ

বরাবর

সম্পাদক

- ১৷ দৈনিক যুগান্তর, ক-২৪৪ প্রগতি সরণি, কুড়িল (বিশ্বরোড), বারিধারা, ঢাকা-১২২৯
- ২। দি ডেইলি স্টার, ৬৪-৬৫, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১২১৫

বিষয়: দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি পত্রিকায় প্রকাশ প্রসঞ্জে।

যথাযথ সম্মানপূর্বক জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর কার্যালয়ের গাড়ীর গ্যারেজ নির্মাণ সংক্রান্ত সংযুক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি (দরপত্র নং ০১/২০২০-২১ তারিখ: ২৪/০৯/২০২০) ৬"×৬" (ইঞ্চি) আকারে আপনার পত্রিকায় আগামী ৩০/০৯/২০২০ ইং তারিখে (০১ দিন) প্রকাশের ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণের জন্য বিশেষভাবে অনুরোধ করা হলো। উল্লেখ্য যে, বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের পর পরই উক্ত পত্রিকার ০৩ (তিন) .কপি সৌজন্য সংখ্যা এবং বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের ০৩ (তিন) প্রস্থ বিল এ কার্যালয়ে প্রেরণ করার জন্যও অনুরোধ করা হলো।

সংযুক্তি: দরপত্র নং ০১/২০২০-২১ তারিখ: ২৪/০৯/২০২০ এর কপি।

Tyr:

(মোঃ আনিছুর রহমান) সিনিয়র জেলা নির্বাচন অফিসার কুষ্টিয়া

☎০৭১-৬২০২৩ e-mail: sdeokushtia@gmail.com

নং-১৭.০৫.৫০০০.০০০.৬৯.০০১.২০-৩৪২

অনুলিপি সদয় জ্ঞাতার্থে প্রেরণ করা হলো (জ্যেষ্ঠতার ভিত্তিতে নয়):-

- ১। সিনিয়র সচিব, নির্বাচন কমিশন সচিবালয়, ঢাকা।
- ২। জেলা প্রশাসক, কুষ্টিয়া।
- ৩। পুলিশ সুপার, কুষ্টিয়া।
- ৪। আঞ্চলিক নির্বাচন কর্মকর্তা, খুলনা অঞ্চল, খুলনা।
- ে। অফিস কপি।

তারিখ: ১২ আশ্বিন ১৪২৭ বঞ্চাব্দ ২৭ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২০ খ্রিস্টাব্দ

২৭/০৯/০০ সিনিরর জেলা নির্বাচন অফিসার কুষ্টিয়া

1